CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1988 FORD THUNDERBIRD... https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 FABP64T1JH121401

US $39.99

Vehicle History Report™

1988 FORD THUNDERBIRD

Accident reported: minor damage

VIN: TFABP64T1JH121401 7

oo r & w ]
GASOLINE MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

\i 16 Detailed records available

|
Last reported odometer
}% 38'663 reading R%

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/27/21 at 10:55:15 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Eﬂmﬂﬂ@ Title HiStOI’y Summary

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁga};?géf:rﬁ
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgal:r'?:éfeerg

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems
were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Bumﬁu. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

[EEEN x) Additional History Summery

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX. No losues Reported
i:;?:;a:e?:irr:\i?eends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. No Issues Reported
:Zbaai?bgzﬂzzlrg;r?:ent reported to CARFAX. Nossuies Reported
zg?r%eiézrti(;:eocfkan odometer rollback. o lssues Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 10/09/1988. Minor Damage
Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company. No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments
10/12/1987 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer
10/09/1988 Damage Report % Accident reported: minor damage

(o) - Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale @

|
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

\
\

Damage Location
FRONT
70000

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

12/22/1993 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140502

12/23/1993 38,663 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
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Title #5000140913
01/22/2009 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH

Title #5000140913

01/25/2010 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

12/23/2010 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

01/12/2012 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

01/22/2013 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

12/26/2013 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

02/04/2015 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

02/13/2016 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

02/04/2017 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

02/05/2018 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

02/01/2019 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

02/05/2020 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Youngstown, OH
Title #5000140913

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

EGEN ) Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX
recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of
these were considered minor or moderate.

* This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/27/21 at 10:55:15 AM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

« Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

* Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

* Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific
vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
7/27/21 10:55:15 AM (CDT)
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OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

CIARIFIARY

VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

J|38'|§AEPOG4RTI1)J-|!|-1I-2|H¥|DERBI RD None of these major title problems
were reported by a state

Body Style: COUPE Department of Motor Vehicles:

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss gg;::::zs
Structural Damage g:;:;izs
Airbag Deployment gé’p'ifti?
Odometer Rollback gg;:;rstzzs

Minor damage reported on this vehicle. Please see
the full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report /orSafet
Reliability Ratings; see full rep: r%l
nf orm or} Iossag terms
source attriputions,djsclaimers & limitations.
Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

teesssssss———
SHOW ME THE GARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
7/27/21 10:55:15 AM (CDT)
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CARFAX BUYBACK GUARANTEE

CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

». Guarantee Coverage: 07/27/2021 - 07/27/2022

VIN: 1FABP64T1JH121401
Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Body Style: COUPE
Engine: 2.3L 14 F

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk
Rebuilt/Reconstructed
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

< Vis i Ry back Elanted Shd SahRifordsoEseE e

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Not Actual Mileage

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

o _ s _ R

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1 FABP64T1JH121401
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